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RATES, RULES AND CHARGES 
  
 Title Page and Pages 1 to 22-45, inclusive of this tariff are effective 

as of the date shown.  Original and revised pages as named below and 
Supplement No. 6 contains all changes from the original tariff that are 
in effect on the date hereof. 
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(This page filed under Transmittal No. 144) 
 

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
 4.6 Rate Regulations
 
  This section contains the specific regulations governing the rates 

and charges which apply for End User Access Service.  The EUCL 
Charge is billed on a per month basis to the end user customer of 
the Telephone Company or a local service provider that resells 
services of the Telephone Company (herein referred to as end user) 
for the associated local exchange service based upon the local 
exchange service types set forth in 4.6.1 following. 

 
  Federal Universal Service Fee (FUSF) Charges are billed on a per 

month and/or per occurrence basis to the end user customer of the 
Telephone Company for the associated local exchange service based 
upon the local exchange service types set forth in 4.6.1 following.  
Local service providers that resell services of the Telephone 
Company are exempt from the FUSF Charge. 

 
           The PICC is billed on a per month basis to an end user when the end 

user's access line has not been presubscribed to an interexchange 
carrier.  In the event an end user has presubscribed to an 
interexchange carrier, the PICC is assessed to the interexchange 
carrier to whom the end user's access line is presubscribed.  These 
rates and charges apply as set forth in 4.7 following. 

 
  The End User Port Charge is billed on a per month basis to an end 

user for each such local exchange service line port that exceeds 
the cost of a line port used for basic, analog service.  

 
  Specific rates and charges for EUCL Charges, FUSF Charges, and End 

User Port Charges are set forth in 4.7. 
 
  4.6.1 End User Common Line (EUCL) Rate Elements
 
    (A) Primary Residential
       
     For each local exchange service provided as residential 

service under the general or local exchange service 
tariffs the EUCL-Primary Residential charge applies to 
one line at a service location. 

 
(D) 
 
 
 
 
 
(D) 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 144) 
 

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
   4.6  Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 
 
 4.6.1 End User Common Line Rate Elements (Cont'd) 
 

(A) Primary Residential  (Cont’d) 
 

When an end user is provided a local residence exchange 
service by the Telephone Company, the End User Common 
Line-Primary Residential rate shall be reduced by 100% for 
qualifying low income subscribers meeting low income 
eligibility criteria established by the state commission. 

 
When a local exchange service provided as remote call 
forwarding residential service under the general and/or 
local exchange service tariffs, End User Access charges do 
not apply. 

 
(B) Non-Primary Residential and BRI ISDN

 
             Each additional local exchange service provided at the 

same service location, the End User Common Line-Non-
Primary Residential charge applies, as set forth in 
4.7(B) following. 

 
 
 
(D) 
 
 
 
(D) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(D) 
 
 
 
 
 
(D) 

 
               
 
 

 
             When local exchange service is provided as Basic Rate 

Interface (BRI) integrated services digital network 
(ISDN) service, one End User Common Line-Non-Primary 
Residential charge will apply to each such local exchange 
service. 

 
          (C) Business
 

             For each local exchange service provided as local 
business service under the general and/or local exchange 
service tariffs, the End User Common Line (EUCL) 
Residence/Single Line Business Subscriber - Individual 
line or trunk rate as set forth in 4.7(A) following 
applies to each such party. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 144) 
 

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
 4.6 Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 
 
  4.6.1 End User Common Line Rate Elements (Cont'd) 
 
   (C) Business (Cont’d)
                 
                     When a local exchange service is provided as remote call 

forwarding business service under the general and/or 
local exchange service tariffs, End User Access charges 
do not apply. 

 
    For each local exchange service other than local exchange 

service used for administrative purposes, provided to 
Radio Common Carriers and/or Maritime Radio Common 
Carriers as access lines for their services under the 
general and/or local exchange service tariffs, End User   
Access charges do not apply. 

 
 
 
(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(D) 
 
 
 
 
(D) 

 
                (D) Multiline Business and PRI ISDN
 
    When an End User is provided more than one local business 

exchange service in a state by the same Telephone Company 
under the general and/or local exchange service tariffs, 
the End User Common Line (EUCL)-Multiline Business 
Subscriber-Individual line or trunk rate as set forth in 
4.7(C) following applies to each such local business 
exchange service. 

 
    When an End User is provided more than one local 

telephone business exchange service in a state by the 
same Telephone Company as pay telephone access line 
service under the general and/or local exchange service 
tariffs, the End User Common Line (EUCL)-Multiline 
Business Subscriber line rate as set forth in 4.7(C) 
following applies to each such pay telephone access line 
local business exchange service. 

 
      
 
 
 
 
    When local exchange service is provided as Primary Rate 

Interface (PRI) integrated services digital network 
(ISDN) service, five End User Common Line-Multiline 
Business individual line or trunk charges apply to each 
such local exchange service. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
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4. End User Access Service (Cont’d) 
 
  4.7    Rates and Charges

 
       The rates for End User Access are:   

 
         (A)  End User Common Line (EUCL) - Primary Residence 
              Subscriber 
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                                USOC       Rates Per Month
              - Individual line 
              or trunk, each                       9ZEU1             $5.19    

  
 
 
       (B)    End User Common Line (EUCL)  

  
   

nce Subscriber    Non-Primary Reside USOC       Rates Per Month  
              Individual line 
            or trunk, each                  9ZEU2             $5.19   

- 
  
  
 
            - BRI ISDN Facility, each wire pair     9ZEU5              5.19     

 
       (C)    End User Common Line (EUCL) -Single Line Business 

 
                                                     USOC       Rates Per Month

              - Individual line 
or trunk, each                       9ZEU3             $5.19                   

                
 
          

(D)  End User Common Line (EUCL) - Multiline Business Subscriber 
 

                                                     USOC       Rates Per Month
              - Individual line 

or trunk, each                       9ZEU4            $5.19                  
                

 
               - Public Telephone Access line, each   9ZEU4             5.19  

    - PRI ISDN Facility, each              9ZEU6            25.95            
          

(E)  End User Common Line (EUCL) - Centrex CO and CO-like (Installed             
or on order prior to July 28, 1983)  

 
 
 
(D) 
(D) 
 
 
 
 
 
(D) 
(D) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(D) 
(D) 
 
 
 
 
(D) 
(D) 
 

 
                                                     USOC       Rates Per Month

- Individual line 
or trunk, each              9ZEU4            $5.19  
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